a minimum of eight (8) years' experience in designing projects in excess of ten million dollars 
($10,000,000). 

2. The Prime Design Consultant, Architect, Mechanical Engineer, and Electrical Engineer must have 
experience in leading at least one healthcare-related project in excess of fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000). 

3. The Prime Design Consultant or Architect must be certified in CSA Z317.13, Infection Control 
during Construction and Renovations in Health Care Facilities. 

4. The Civil Engineer and Structural Engineer must have experience in designing projects of a